

F.A. No.55 of 2011

The appellant is directed to file requisites for service of notice on the respondent nos. 8 (a) to 8 (g) by registered post with A/D as well as under ordinary process within two weeks failing which; this appeal shall stand dismissed against the said respondents without further reference to the Bench.

Rule is made returnable within four weeks.

List this appeal after eight weeks.

Sonu-Gunjan/-

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)