

5. The name of the legal heirs and successors of the deceased Sanjeev Ranjan have been provided in paragraph no. 4 of the I.A.

6. On the basis of the above statement another I.A. No. 6968 of 2019 has been filed for substituting the legal heirs and successors of respondent no. 8(d) Sanjeev Ranjan.

7. In view of this I.A. No. 10277 of 2018 is disposed of.

I.A. No. 6968 of 2019

8. So far as I.A. No. 6968 of 2019 is concerned, learned counsel for the appellant submits that some more time may kindly be allowed to press the I.A.

9. Two weeks' time after Durga Puja vacation is allowed for pressing the I.A.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

MM