

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Appellate Jurisdiction]

F.A. No. 55 of 2011

Bishun Prasad @ Bishun Ram Appellant(s)
Versus
Shashidhar Agarwal & Ors. Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through :-Video Conferencing)

.....
For the Appellant(s) : Ms. Apoorva Singh, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) :
.....

14 / 03.02.2021. Learned counsel, Ms. Apoorva Singh on the instruction of learned arguing counsel, Mr. Rahul Kumar has submitted that this appeal may be listed after the physical court starts. She also submitted that she has taken consent from the counsel for the respondents.

Considering the same, let the case be listed after the Physical Court starts.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sandeep/