

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No.55 of 2011

Bishun Prasad @ Bishun Ram

.... Appellant

Versus

Shashidhar Agarwal & Ors.

.... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. V. Shivnath, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Baban Prasad, ADv.

Order No.17 Dated- 28.06.2023

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on
05.07.2023.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/