

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 55 of 2011**

Bishun Prasad @ Bishun Ram

..... **Appellant**

**Versus**

Shashidhar Agarwal & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondent No.8 : Mr. Baban Prasad, Advocate

For the Respondent No. 10 : Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate

.....

**Order No.21/ Dated:11.08.2023**

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Earlier, adjournment has been given by this Court for arguments.

As a matter of last indulgence, this case is adjourned for further ten days.

List this case on 25.08.2023.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

R.K/