

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 55 of 2011**

Bishun Prasad @ Bishun Ram ... Petitioner

Versus

Sashidhar Agarwal & Others ... Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp. : Mr. Arbind Kr. Sinha, Advocate

**Order No.30/Dated- 07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

Learned counsels for both the parties are directed to file written notes of argument.

2. List this case on 11.06.2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

07.05.2026  
Rahul  
Uploaded on 08/05/2026